
• BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION 
LARKANA.  

BID EVALUTION REPORT 

Name of procuring Agency:-

Tender Referee No:- 

Tender Description /Name of Work: 

Method of Procurement 

Tender Published 

Total Bid Document Sold 

Total Bid Received Sold 

Financial Technically Bid 

Opining Date 

NO. Of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

Bid (s) rejected 

Financial Bid Opening Date : 

Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education Larkana 

NIT called vide this office order NO.BISE/DEV/LRK08 
Dated: 21st  February 2017  

Construction of Reception Counter 

NCB (National Competitive Bedding) 

SPPRA Website dated 27.02.2017 (ID 31860) 

03 Nos. 

02 Nos. 

14-03-2017 

14-03-2017 

Nil 

No any Bid Rejected 

14-03-2017 
	

SO, Co  ci 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or Bidder Cost Offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in Terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  
M/s Sikiladho Mangrio 
Larkana 

Rs.633 790/- 
1st  

Lowest 

P-A 
585150.00 

P-B 
48640.00 

Being lowest, 
hence 

accepted 
Lowest 

2.  

M/s Jatoi Brothers & Co. 
Larkana 

Rs.644,750/- 2nd  
Lowest 

P-A 596,800 
P-B 47,950 

Being 
Highest, 
hence 

Rejected. 

Highest 

3.  
M/s Al Mustafa & Co. 

(-----) 	Bid not received, hence Rejected. Larkana 

Ghulam/ 	aza Noonari 
Asi'ildnt Engineer 

BISE Larkana 
Member-I 

Muhammacaleem Shaikh 
Assistant Engineer 

Education Works Ratodero 
Member-/I 

Hafiz Shafique Rehman Soomro 
Secretary 

BISE Larkana 
Member-Ill 



lowest rates as compared to others, hence recommended for approval. 

Ghula 	aza Noonari 

Assistant Engineer 
B1SE Lorkono 

Member-I 

Muhammad Sa1eem Shaikh 
Assistant Engineer 

Education Works Ratodero 
Member-II 

Hafiz Shafique Rehman Soomro 
Secretary 

BISE Larkana 
Member-Ill 

• BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, LARKANA SINDH  
Name of work:- 	 Construction of Reception Counter for Board of Intermediate & Secondery Education Larkana, Sindh. 
NIT No:- 	 NO.BISE/DEV/LRK/08 

	
Date: 21-02-2017 

Date Of Issue:- 	 27-02-2017 
Date of OoeninQ:- 	14-03-2017 

Amount of current 
market rate of 
January 2017 

Non 
Scheduled 

Item 

Extra lead 
earth /Sand 

Premium Carriage Premium Total Estimated 
cost 

Maximum 
Premium 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
P-A (Civil) 
Rs 6,08,039.00 

Nil Rs 608039/- Nil 

P-B (Electrical) 
Rs 50,000.00 

Nil Rs50,00/- Nil 

Total A+B= Rs.658,039/- 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
S. 

No. 
Name of Contractor Total Amount of 

current local 
market rate of 
January 2017 

Quoted by 
Contractor 

Amount of 
Premium 

Amount of non 
scheduled 

Items 

Total Tender 
Cost 

Remarks 

1.  M/s Sikiladho Mangrio Larkana P-A Rs.608,039/- 
P-B Rs.50,000/- 

Rs. 5,85,150/- 
Rs. 48,640/- 

NIL 
Rs. 5,85,150/- 
Rs. 48,640/- Lowest 
Rs.6,33,790/- 

2.  M/s Jatoi Brothers & Co. Larkana 
P-A Rs.608,039/- 
P-B Rs.50,000/- 

Rs. 5,96,800/- 
Rs. 4 ,950/ - 

NIL 

Rs. 5,96,800/-
Rs. 47,950/- 

Highest 
Rs. 6,44,750- 

3.  M/s Al Mustafa & Co. Larkana Bid ...-.. 	 not received back 

Remarks M/s Sikiladho Manqrio,Govt. Contractor Larkana has o 



Glit$IPAKI 
	 (Member) 

LARrOkNA  

Ed•.:cativ. 
Cat 

nginecr 
seS:Uob-DHSiOn 

• MINUTES OF MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

HELD ON 14-03-2017 at 2:00 pm IN THE OFFICE OF 
SECRETARY, BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION  

LARKANA REGARDING OPENING OF TENDERS FOR THE WORKs 

INVITED THROUGH THIS OFFICE 

N.I.T NO. BISE/DEV/LRK/08 DATED 21.02.2017 

HOISTED ON SPPRA WEBSITE VIDE ID # 31860  

FOLLOWING ATTENDED THE MEETING 

1.  Mr. Hafiz Shafiq-ur-Rehman Soomro Secretary. 
2.  Mr. Muhammad Saleem Shaikh, AEN, EWSD, Ratodero. Member. 
3.  Mr. Ghulam Murtaza Noonan, AEN, RISE, Larkana. Member. 

The meeting was held on 14.03.2017 at 2:00 pm in the office of Secretary, 
Board of Intermediate & Secondary Education Larkana, regarding opening of tenders 
invited through this office N.I.T referred above. 

Empty Tender Box, after inspection by all members of committee and 
participating bidders/ representatives was sealed for submitting bids in it. Then the 
bidders were allowed to submit/insert sealed bids in the tender box. 	Interested 
bidders/authorized representatives submitted their sealed bids, in presence of all 
members. 

The box was opened on 14.03.2017 at 2:00 pm by the Procurement 
Committee Members, in presence of interested bidders /representatives. All the sealed 
bids were opened. 

The names of bidders along with rates and total amount of bid offered by 
them were read aloud by the Secretary, Board of Intermediate & Secondary Education 
Larkana and encircled by the chairman and also signed by all members of procurement 
committee. 

The meeting was ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

SEGSecretary) ";,:; 
B. 

L ARKANd-N 



M/s Al Mustaf & Co 
Larkana 

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION LARKANA, SINDH 

BIDDER'S QULIFICATION REPORT/ CHECK LIST 

1. Procuring agency 
2. NIT No 

3. Method of Procurement : 
4. Opening Date 
5. Venue 

BISE Larkana 

BISE /DEV/LRK 08/2017 Dated 21.02.2017 
Single Stage One Envelope Procedure. 

14-03-2017 at 1.00 PM 
Office of the Secretary, BISE Larkana. 

Bidders Name 

P
E

C
 2
0

10
 T
0

2
0

1 7
 Remarks 

5 

2 4 3 8 
	

9 6 
	

7 10 5 

Yes Yes Yes Yes M/s Jatoi brother's 
& Co Larkana 

Yes 
	

Yes Yes 
	

Yes 

Qualified 

M/s Sikiladho 
	

Yes 

Mangrio Larkana 
Qualified 

Yes Yes Yes 
Yes 
	

Yes Yes 
	

Yes 

NOT PARTICIPATED 

MBER-1 
	

MEMBER-II 
	

SECRETARY 

Education Works Suit-DM:km 
Ratodcro 



• 

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION LARKANA, SINDH 

LIST SHOWING THE NAMES, SIGNARURES CONTACT NUMBERS PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
ATTENDING MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD AT THIS OFFICE ON  
14-03-2017 AT 1:00 PM FOR WORKS AND AS ENVISAGED IN NIT UPLOAD ON SPPRA 
WEBSITEVIDE ID NO 31860 DATED 27,2,2017.  

S. NO Name Designation/ 
Department 

Contact No. Signature 

1-414. 	..." Arnrece.. 4 4...... 
So . ...r• 
5. 	riee 1.

...........;:vr_____ _see, ,,..„4,7  

/3/ft,  

4.30..3 k 74 frit  

"  P 

2.  

A4 vii-#44,4•coateeki 
_60,--AxicA. 

t\-e14 , 	44 f 
h„,,,, pat. 0.  o3v.- 3rtf poi 

0/ 
c 

3.  

4A.A.-4-2— iric,-/-47 Af-n---11 

A-554-re- 	.5 
146Wri  - St- 15,V 

9  030v-57186 z 6  
............„:„.> 

..-.7-:---- 

: 



• 
TENDER OPENING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF RECEPTION COUTNER 

AT BISE LARKANA  

Sr 
No. NAME OF BIDDER SINATUR OF 

BIDDER/ NAME 
REMARKS  Atm sauMacrAhoRmKaS nori 

1.  NA ;adz A  n 

Wh 	reb 
no° i 4;0;" 

Govt Cons, n,_ 

2.  
/0 jb-s. 

 

60041Sif,)
/  

èt)/() 

3. 

 

M Is 3at6t Brothers t Co. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

